STATE OF MINNESOTA

DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY OF CARVER

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

In the Matter of:

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46 Judge Kevin W. Eide

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Decedent.

COMERICA BANK & TRUST, N.A.'S
MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT
OF MOTION TO FILE UNREDACTED
LETTER DATED AUGUST 4, 2017
TO JUDGE KEVIN W. EIDE
AND PROPOSED ORDER
APPOINTING SPECIAL
ADMINISTRATOR UNDER SEAL

Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A., as Personal Representative of the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson ("Personal Representative"), submits this Memorandum in Support of its Motion to File its Unredacted Letter dated August 4, 2017 to Judge Kevin W. Eide and Proposed Order Appointing Special Administrator under seal.

During the telephone conference with the Court on July 28, 2017, the Court instructed the parties that submissions related to the appointment of a special administrator should be filed under seal to protect sensitive information related to the administration of the Estate. As a result, the Personal Representative has reducted the majority of the contents of its Letter and Proposed Order and filed the reducted versions of those documents publicly, while filing the unreducted versions under seal.

Based on the instructions from the Court, the Personal Representative respectfully requests that the Court permit it to file the unredacted Letter and Proposed Order under seal.

Dated: August 4, 2017

/s/ Joseph J. Cassioppi

Mark W. Greiner (#0226270)
Joseph J. Cassioppi (#0388238)
Emily A. Unger (#0393459)
FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.
200 South Sixth Street
Suite 4000
Minneapolis MN 55402-1425
612-492-7000
612-492-7077 fax
mgreiner@fredlaw.com
jcassioppi@fredlaw.com
eunger@fredlaw.com

Attorneys for Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A.

61913550_1.docx